ITEM NO.3 Court 8 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION XII

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).1918-1919/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 11-01-2021 in WP No.14232/2017 11-01-2021 in WP No. 8331/2020 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Madras)

AARUPADAI VEEDU MEDICAL COLLEGE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

V.B.R. MENON & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With applns for exemption from filing c/c of impugned judgment), permission to file additional documents/facts/annexures)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 1935-1936/2021 (XII)

(With applns for exemption from filing c/c of impugned judgment), permission to file additional documents/facts/annexures)

SLP(C) No. 1998-1999/2021 (XII)

(With applns for exemption from filing c/c of impugned judgment), permission to file additional documents/facts/annexures)

Date: 18-02-2021 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Harish N Salve, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Swaminathan L, Adv.

Mr. Beno Bencigar, Adv.

Mr. Devashish Bharuka, Adv.

Mr. Kaushik, Ad Poddar, Adv.

Mr. Parijat Kishore, AOR

Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Devashish Bharuka, Adv.

Mr. Swaminathan L, Adv.

Mr. Ravi Bharuka, AOR

Mr. S. Gurukrishna, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Devashish Bharuka, AOR

Mr. Kaushik Poddar, Adv.

Ms. Sarvshree, Adv.

Mr. Justine George, Adv.

2

Ms. Srishti Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Swaminathan L., Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.

Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran, AOR

Mr. Ashish Kumar Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr. Lokesh, Adv.

Ms. V. Keerthana, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice returnable on 15.04.2021.

In the meanwhile, there shall be stay of further proceedings of the directions contained in para 69 (i), (ii) and (iv) of the impugned judgment of the High Court.

(Geeta Ahuja) Court Master (Anand Prakash)
Court Master