SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).4273-4274/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 11-01-2021 in WP No.14232/2017 11-01-2021 in WP No.8331/2020 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Madras)

SRI LAKSHMI NARAYANA INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

V.B.R. MENON & ORS.

ITEM NO.9

Respondent(s)

Date: 05-04-2021 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARAN

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Aakanksha Kaul, Adv

Ms. Garima Bajaj, AOR Mr. Nikhil Bamal, Adv

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran, AOR

Mr. Ashish Kumar Upadhyay, Adv

Mr. Y.Lokesh, Adv

Ms. V. Keerthana, Adv

Mr. Neeleshwar Pavani, Adv Mr. Anubhav Chaturvedi, Adv

Ms. Indira Bhakar, Adv

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Issue notice.

Tag alongwith SLP(C)Nos.1918-1919 of 2021.

(B.Parvathi)
Court Master

(Anand Prakash)
Court Master