

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos.1918-1919/2021
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 11-01-2021
in WP No. 14232/2017, 11-01-2021 in WP No. 8331/2020 passed by the
High Court of Judicature at Madras)

AARUPADAI VEEDU MEDICAL COLLEGE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

V.B.R. MENON & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 13872/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT

IA No. 13877/2021 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 1998-1999/2021 (XII)

(IA No. 14190/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT

IA No. 14349/2021 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP(C) No. 1935-1936/2021 (XII)

(IA No. 13993/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT

IA No. 13994/2021 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP(C) No. 4273-4274/2021 (XII)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

SLP(C) No. 1953/2022 (XII)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.18093/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.18096/2022-PERMISSION TO
FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 21-11-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH

For Parties

Mr. Beno Bencigar, Adv.
Mr. L. Swaminathan, Adv.
Mr. Parijat Kishore, AOR

Mr. L. Swaminathan Adv.
Mr. Ravi Bharuka, AOR

Ms. Aakanksha Kaul, Adv.
Ms. Garima Bajaj, AOR

contd..

Mr. P. V. Yogeswaran, AOR
Mr. Ashish Kumar Upadhyay, Adv.
Mr. Y. Lokesh, Adv.
Mr. V. Kandha Prabhu, Adv.
Mr. V. Sibi Kargil, Adv.
Ms. Maitri Goal, Adv.
Mr. L. R. Venkatesan, Adv.

Mr. A. Sirajuddin, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Chand Qureshi AOR
Mr. Nitin Raghuvanshi, Adv
Mr. Sanjay Saini, Adv

Mr. Gaurav Sharma, AOR
Mr. Dhawal, Adv.
Mr. Prateek Bhatia, Adv.
Ms. Mitushi Goyel, Adv.

Mr. Bimlesh Kumar Singh, AOR

Mr. D. S. Naidu, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Devashish Bharuka, AOR
Ms. Sarvshree, Adv.
Mr. Justine George, Adv.
Mr. Abhijeet Singh, Adv.
Swaminathan, Adv.
Mr. Ravi Bharuka, Adv.

Mr. Vikramjit Banerjee, ASG
Mr. Praneet Pranav, Adv
Ms. C.K. Sucharita, Adv.
Mr. Annirudha Sharma-(II), Adv.
Mr. Ishaan Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Shruti Agarwal, Adv.
Ms. Janhvi Prakash, Adv.
Mr. Kartik Dey, Adv.
Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

Mr. Aravindh S., AOR
Uma Bhuvaneshwari, Adv.

Mr. Manoj Ranjan Sinha, Adv.
Md. Sahabuddin, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The matters be listed before a Bench of which one of us
(Justice M.M. Sundresh) is not a member.

(NEETU SACHDEVA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(NISHA TRIPATHI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

